

WATER MAIN PIPE FITTINGS - BID # 14-37 - RESULTS

Description	Brand Name	Est. Quantity	Size	VELLANO	Ferguson	HD SUPPLY			
				Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost			
Ductile Iron Pipe Class #52 Tyton, 18" to 20" nominal lengths	US Pipe	100 ft each	4"	16.49	16.49	20.60			
			6"	18.10	18.10	22.61			
			8"	24.75	24.75	30.91			
			10"	33.87	33.87	42.32			
			12"	40.73	40.73	50.90			
			14"	53.88	53.88	67.33			
			16"	59.06	59.06	73.81			
			18"	72.11	72.11	90.13			
			20"	77.03	77.03	96.27			
			Total:			396.02	396.02	494.88	
Ductile Iron Fittings Bends (MJ, Compact) with bolts, glands & Rubbers	Union Foundry	50	4"	44.08	48.00	48.86			
			6"	68.42	74.00	75.10			
			8"	86.79	94.00	94.54			
			10"	135.00	147.00	146.40			
			12"	158.88	173.00	171.12			
			14"	314.41	316.00	338.07			
			16"	348.52	359.00	391.29			
			18"	492.79	494.00	565.64			
			20"	537.39	538.00	716.97			
			22"	45.46	49.00	50.26			
				6"	67.04	73.00	73.69		
				8"	92.30	100.16	100.16		
				10"	135.92	148.00	147.33		
				12"	166.22	181.00	178.62		
				14"	284.23	285.00	306.66		
				16"	333.83	345.00	376.29		
				18"	411.26	411.00	480.79		
				20"	561.71	578.00	742.28		
						200	4"	46.84	51.00
6"	70.26	76.00	76.97						
8"	93.67	102.00	101.57						
10"	136.38	148.00	147.80						
12"	183.21	199.00	195.96						
14"	281.98	282.00	304.32						
16"	344.85	356.00	387.54						
18"	478.38	478.00	550.64						
20"	543.69	572.00	723.53						
4"	52.35	57.00	57.29						
Ductile Iron Fittings Bends (MJ, Compact) with bolts, glands & Rubbers	Union Foundry		6"	80.36	87.00	87.29			
			8"	108.37	118.00	116.57			
			10"	167.60	182.00	179.68			
			12"	211.68	230.00	225.02			
			14"	341.89	342.00	366.66			
			16"	451.84	466.00	496.76			
			18"	544.59	545.00	619.54			
			20"	758.56	797.00	947.13			
			Total:			9,180.75	9,501.00	10,640.01	

Description		Brand Name	Est. Quantity		Size	VELLANO		Ferguson		HD SUPPLY	
						Unit Cost		Unit Cost		Unit Cost	
Reducers - Mechanical Joint Compact with bolts, glands, & Rubbers	Union Foundry	100			6x4	54.64	Ea.	59.00	Ea.	60.34	Ea.
			8x4	67.60	Ea.	73.00	Ea.	73.81	Ea.		
			8x6	73.93	Ea.	80.00	Ea.	81.07	Ea.		
			10x4	101.02	Ea.	110.00	Ea.	109.34	Ea.		
			10x6	94.13	Ea.	102.00	Ea.	103.01	Ea.		
			10x8	101.48	Ea.	110.00	Ea.	110.86	Ea.		
			12x4	120.77	Ea.	131.00	Ea.	169.67	Ea.		
			12x6	113.42	Ea.	123.00	Ea.	122.87	Ea.		
			12x8	117.09	Ea.	127.00	Ea.	126.97	Ea.		
			12x10	132.70	Ea.	144.00	Ea.	144.22	Ea.		
			14x6	227.03	Ea.	227.00	Ea.	244.32	Ea.		
			14x8	228.83	Ea.	229.00	Ea.	246.54	Ea.		
			14x10	191.44	Ea.	192.00	Ea.	208.95	Ea.		
			14x12	192.34	Ea.	193.00	Ea.	210.06	Ea.		
			16x6	250.71	Ea.	258.00	Ea.	276.32	Ea.		
			16x8	245.20	Ea.	253.00	Ea.	271.04	Ea.		
			16x10	245.20	Ea.	253.00	Ea.	272.36	Ea.		
			16x12	239.69	Ea.	248.00	Ea.	266.91	Ea.		
			16x14	294.14	Ea.	310.00	Ea.	329.29	Ea.		
			18x8	348.65	Ea.	350.00	Ea.	392.20	Ea.		
18x10	339.64	Ea.	341.00	Ea.	384.14	Ea.					
18x12	333.33	Ea.	335.00	Ea.	377.75	Ea.					
18x14	439.64	Ea.	441.00	Ea.	489.35	Ea.					
18x16	363.96	Ea.	365.00	Ea.	422.92	Ea.					
20x10	467.57	Ea.	470.00	Ea.	569.73	Ea.					
20x12	382.43	Ea.	385.00	Ea.	481.31	Ea.					
20x14	394.14	Ea.	395.00	Ea.	494.47	Ea.					
20x16	375.23	Ea.	376.00	Ea.	487.10	Ea.					
20x18	480.63	Ea.	482.00	Ea.	605.44	Ea.					
20x20	506.31	Ea.	430.00	Ea.	no bid						
Total:						7,522.79		7,592.00		8,132.36	
Tees-Mechanical Joint Compact with bolts, glands, & Rubbers	Union Foundry	100			6x4	108.83	Ea.	118.00	Ea.	118.28	Ea.
			6x6	118.01	Ea.	129.00	Ea.	128.35	Ea.		
			8x4	123.98	Ea.	135.00	Ea.	134.44	Ea.		
			8x6	140.51	Ea.	153.00	Ea.	152.01	Ea.		
			8x8	161.63	Ea.	176.00	Ea.	173.92	Ea.		
			10x6	181.84	Ea.	198.00	Ea.	196.84	Ea.		
			10x8	204.34	Ea.	222.00	Ea.	220.15	Ea.		
			10x10	231.89	Ea.	252.00	Ea.	249.59	Ea.		
			12x4	212.14	Ea.	231.00	Ea.	227.42	Ea.		
			12x6	215.82	Ea.	235.00	Ea.	231.87	Ea.		
			12x8	241.53	Ea.	263.00	Ea.	258.46	Ea.		
			12x10	299.85	Ea.	326.00	Ea.	319.31	Ea.		
			12x12	299.85	Ea.	326.00	Ea.	319.49	Ea.		
			14x6	328.38	Ea.	330.00	Ea.	355.22	Ea.		
			14x8	362.16	Ea.	363.00	Ea.	390.73	Ea.		
			14x10	461.71	Ea.	463.00	Ea.	495.64	Ea.		
			14x12	490.09	Ea.	491.00	Ea.	525.34	Ea.		
			14x14	481.53	Ea.	483.00	Ea.	517.41	Ea.		
			16x6	411.43	Ea.	425.00	Ea.	458.14	Ea.		
			16x8	440.82	Ea.	455.00	Ea.	488.48	Ea.		
16x10	560.66	Ea.	579.00	Ea.	612.15	Ea.					
16x12	517.04	Ea.	534.00	Ea.	567.79	Ea.					
16x14	668.49	Ea.	669.00	Ea.	736.57	Ea.					
16x16	641.02	Ea.	660.00	Ea.	707.64	Ea.					
18x6	560.81	Ea.	562.00	Ea.	639.04	Ea.					
18x8	599.10	Ea.	600.00	Ea.	679.23	Ea.					
18x10	617.12	Ea.	618.00	Ea.	699.30	Ea.					

Description	Brand Name	Est. Quantity	Size	VELLANO		Ferguson		HD SUPPLY	
				Unit Cost		Unit Cost		Unit Cost	
			18x12	697.30	Ea	700.00	Ea	782.91	Ea.
			18x14	877.93	Ea	880.00	Ea	971.86	Ea.
Tees-Mechanical Joint									
Compact with bolts, glands, &		100	18x16	912.61	Ea	913.00	Ea	1,020.27	Ea
Rubbers	Union Foundry		18x18	898.20	Ea	900.00	Ea	1,013.92	Ea.
			20x6	655.86	Ea.	657.00	Ea.	842.88	Ea.
			20x8	668.92	Ea.	670.00	Ea.	856.82	Ea.
			20x10	856.76	Ea.	858.00	Ea.	1,053.61	Ea.
			20x12	798.65	Ea.	800.00	Ea.	993.31	Ea.
			20x14	969.37	Ea	970.00	Ea	1,171.94	Ea.
			20x16	803.60	Ea	805.00	Ea.	1,011.76	Ea.
			20x18	1,211.26	Ea.	1,213.00	Ea.	1,446.63	Ea.
			20x20	899.55	Ea	900.00	Ea.	1,172.72	Ea.
Total:				19,930.59		20,262.00		21,639.44	
Caps-Mechanical Joints									
with bolts, glands & rubbers	Union Foundry	200	4"	22.04	Ea	24.00	Ea	24.43	Ea.
			6"	34.90	Ea.	36.00	Ea.	38.25	Ea.
			8"	50.51	Ea.	55.00	Ea.	54.54	Ea.
			10"	66.58	Ea.	72.00	Ea.	72.26	Ea.
			12"	89.54	Ea.	97.00	Ea.	95.87	Ea.
			14"	133.78	Ea.	135.00	Ea.	144.66	Ea.
			16"	172.65	Ea.	178.00	Ea.	194.01	Ea.
			18"	211.71	Ea.	213.00	Ea.	246.72	Ea.
			20"	278.83	Ea	280.00	Ea.	369.03	Ea.
Total:				1,060.54		1,092.00		1,239.77	
Caps-Mechanical Joints									
with bolts, glands & rubbers	Union Foundry	200	4"	34.90	Ea.	38.00	Ea.	37.55	Ea.
Tapped 2" IPS Thread			6"	47.76	Ea.	52.00	Ea.	51.38	Ea.
			8"	63.37	Ea.	69.00	Ea.	67.66	Ea.
			10"	79.44	Ea.	86.00	Ea.	85.39	Ea.
			12"	102.40	Ea.	111.00	Ea.	109.00	Ea.
			14"	154.05	Ea.	155.00	Ea.	165.75	Ea.
			16"	192.86	Ea.	198.00	Ea.	214.63	Ea.
			18"	236.94	Ea.	238.00	Ea.	272.97	Ea.
			20"	304.05	Ea.	305.00	Ea.	395.28	Ea.
Total:				1,215.77		1,452.00		1,399.61	
Plugs-Mechanical Joints									
	Union Foundry	200	4"	14.23	Ea	15.00	Ea.	14.53	Ea.
			6"	28.01	Ea.	30.00	Ea.	28.59	Ea.
			8"	41.79	Ea.	45.00	Ea.	42.66	Ea.
			10"	73.83	Ea.	80.00	Ea.	75.47	Ea.
			12"	72.55	Ea.	79.00	Ea.	74.06	Ea.
			14"	147.75	Ea.	149.00	Ea.	153.75	Ea.
			16"	192.40	Ea.	198.00	Ea.	196.41	Ea.
			18"	234.23	Ea.	235.00	Ea.	243.75	Ea.
			20"	308.11	Ea.	309.00	Ea.	320.62	Ea.
Total:				1,113.00		1,140.00		1,149.84	
Plugs-Mechanical Joints									
Tapped 2" IPS Thread	Union Foundry	200	4"	27.09	Ea.	29.00	Ea.	27.66	Ea.
			6"	40.87	Ea.	44.00	Ea.	41.72	Ea.
			8"	54.64	Ea.	59.00	Ea.	55.78	Ea.
			10"	86.79	Ea.	94.00	Ea.	88.59	Ea.
			12"	85.41	Ea.	93.00	Ea.	87.19	Ea.
			14"	167.57	Ea.	169.00	Ea.	174.38	Ea.
			16"	213.06	Ea.	218.00	Ea.	217.50	Ea.
			18"	259.46	Ea.	261.00	Ea.	270.00	Ea.

Description		Brand Name	Est. Quantity	Size	VELLANO		Ferguson		HD SUPPLY	
					Unit Cost		Unit Cost		Unit Cost	
	Total:			20"	333.33 Ea.		335.00 Ea.		346.88 Ea.	
					1,268.22		1,302.00		1,309.70	
Mega Lugs		EBAA Iron	50	4"	24.07 Ea.		23.00 Ea.		16.16 Ea.	
				6"	31.77 Ea.		28.00 Ea.		19.01 Ea.	
				8"	43.17 Ea.		37.00 Ea.		29.01 Ea.	
				10"	61.67 Ea.		57.00 Ea.		42.94 Ea.	
				12"	82.77 Ea.		79.00 Ea.		62.45 Ea.	
				14"	94.95 Ea.		104.00 Ea.		79.63 Ea.	
				16"	142.85 Ea.		142.00 Ea.		113.90 Ea.	
				18"	175.97 Ea.		193.00 Ea.		161.34 Ea.	
				20"	224.25 Ea.		241.00 Ea.		200.07 Ea.	
	Total:				881.47		904.00		724.51	
Gates-Resiliant Sealed		M&H	50	4"	327.81 Ea.		334.00 Ea.		358.38 Ea.	
				6"	418.12 Ea.		425.00 Ea.		457.11 Ea.	
				8"	665.92 Ea.		680.00 Ea.		728.04 Ea.	
				10"	1,038.30 Ea.		1,060.00 Ea.		1,135.16 Ea.	
				12"	1,313.83 Ea.		1,340.00 Ea.		1,436.39 Ea.	
				14"	4,059.98 Ea.		4,140.00 Ea.		4,438.74 Ea.	
				16"	4,403.88 Ea.		4,490.00 Ea.		4,814.73 Ea.	
				18"	7,208.44 Ea.		7,300.00 Ea.		7,880.94 Ea.	
				20"	8,657.24 Ea.		8,800.00 Ea.		9,464.91 Ea.	
	Total:				28,093.52		28,569.00		30,714.40	
Bolted Couplings		Smith Blair	50	4"	40.07 Ea.		42.00 Ea.		41.32 Ea.	
Dressers				6"	59.01 Ea.		62.00 Ea.		60.85 Ea.	
				8"	77.00 Ea.		81.00 Ea.		79.44 Ea.	
				10"	100.23 Ea.		105.00 Ea.		103.36 Ea.	
				12"	128.73 Ea.		135.00 Ea.		132.75 Ea.	
				14"	167.51 Ea.		284.00 Ea.		167.51 Ea.	
				16"	270.00 Ea.		284.00 Ea.		278.44 Ea.	
				18"	219.84 Ea.		224.00 Ea.		219.84 Ea.	
				20"	244.54 Ea.		249.00 Ea.		244.54 Ea.	
	Total:				1,306.93		1,466.00		1,328.05	
Repair Couplings		Smith Blair	25	4x15	82.30 Ea.		84.00 Ea.		84.96 Ea.	
Stainless Steel Wraparounds				6x15	91.32 Ea.		93.00 Ea.		94.27 Ea.	
				8x15	112.16 Ea.		114.00 Ea.		115.77 Ea.	
				10x15	126.04 Ea.		128.00 Ea.		130.11 Ea.	
				12x15	145.23 Ea.		148.00 Ea.		149.91 Ea.	
				14x15	264.36 Ea.		269.00 Ea.		272.89 Ea.	
				16x15	279.15 Ea.		285.00 Ea.		288.15 Ea.	
				18x15	353.46 Ea.		360.00 Ea.		364.86 Ea.	
				20x15	311.80 Ea.		318.00 Ea.		321.86 Ea.	
	Total:				1,765.82		1,799.00		1,822.78	
Repair Couplings		Smith	25	4x12 1/2	68.23 Ea.		69.00 Ea.		70.43 Ea.	
				6x12 1/2	78.58 Ea.		80.00 Ea.		81.12 Ea.	
				8x12 1/2	94.11 Ea.		96.00 Ea.		97.15 Ea.	
				10x12 1/2	11.13 Ea.		113.00 Ea.		114.71 Ea.	
				12x12 1/2	129.86 Ea.		132.00 Ea.		134.05 Ea.	
	Total:				381.91		490.00		497.46	

Description	Brand Name	Est. Quantity	Size	VELLANO		FERGUSON		HD SUPPLY	
				Unit Cost		Unit Cost		Unit Cost	
Stainless Steel Wraparounds	Blair	100	6x12 1/2	91.91	Ea.	93.00	Ea.	94.87	Ea.
3/4" CC Tap			8x12 1/2	111.46	Ea.	93.00	Ea.	94.87	Ea.
			10x12 1/2	122.27	Ea.	124.00	Ea.	126.22	Ea.
			12x12 1/2	149.75	Ea.	152.00	Ea.	154.58	Ea.
			14x15	325.51	Ea.	332.00	Ea.	336.07	Ea.
			16x15	343.04	Ea.	350.00	Ea.	354.11	Ea.
			18x15	428.13	Ea.	437.00	Ea.	441.94	Ea.
			20x15	506.28	Ea.	510.00	Ea.	522.61	Ea.
Total:				2,078.35		2,091.00		2,125.27	
Service Saddles	Smith	100	3/4"	17.77	Ea.	18.00	Ea.	19.17	Ea.
	Blair		1"	17.77	Ea.	18.00	Ea.	19.17	Ea.
			1 1/2"	26.66	Ea.	27.00	Ea.	28.75	Ea.
			2"	27.58	Ea.	28.00	Ea.	29.75	Ea.
			3/4"	21.89	Ea.	22.00	Ea.	23.61	Ea.
			1"	21.89	Ea.	22.00	Ea.	23.61	Ea.
			1 1/2"	26.98	Ea.	27.00	Ea.	29.10	Ea.
			2"	26.98	Ea.	28.00	Ea.	29.10	Ea.
			3/4"	23.90	Ea.	24.00	Ea.	25.78	Ea.
			1"	23.90	Ea.	24.00	Ea.	25.78	Ea.
			1 1/2"	29.80	Ea.	30.00	Ea.	32.15	Ea.
			2"	29.80	Ea.	30.00	Ea.	32.15	Ea.
			3/4"	30.89	Ea.	31.00	Ea.	33.31	Ea.
			1"	30.89	Ea.	no bid		33.31	Ea.
			1 1/2"	39.31	Ea.	40.00	Ea.	42.40	Ea.
			2"	39.31	Ea.	40.00	Ea.	42.40	Ea.
			3/4"	37.05	Ea.	38.00	Ea.	39.97	Ea.
			1"	37.05	Ea.	38.00	Ea.	39.97	Ea.
			1 1/2"	46.20	Ea.	47.00	Ea.	49.83	Ea.
			2"	47.14	Ea.	48.00	Ea.	50.84	Ea.
			3/4"	60.25	Ea.	63.00	Ea.	67.02	Ea.
			1"	60.25	Ea.	63.00	Ea.	67.02	Ea.
			1 1/2"	71.10	Ea.	75.00	Ea.	79.09	Ea.
			2"	77.49	Ea.	81.00	Ea.	86.20	Ea.
			3/4"	69.48	Ea.	71.00	Ea.	74.94	Ea.
			1"	69.48	Ea.	71.00	Ea.	74.94	Ea.
			1 1/2"	96.07	Ea.	98.00	Ea.	103.63	Ea.
			2"	99.80	Ea.	102.00	Ea.	107.65	Ea.
			3/4"	78.94	Ea.	83.00	Ea.	87.81	Ea.
			1"	78.94	Ea.	83.00	Ea.	87.81	Ea.
			1 1/2"	104.80	Ea.	110.00	Ea.	116.57	Ea.
			2"	104.80	Ea.	110.00	Ea.	116.57	Ea.
			3/4"	105.27	Ea.	107.00	Ea.	113.55	Ea.
			1"	105.27	Ea.	107.00	Ea.	113.55	Ea.
			1 1/2"	120.75	Ea.	123.00	Ea.	130.25	Ea.
			2"	120.75	Ea.	123.00	Ea.	130.25	Ea.
Total:				2,026.20		2,050.00		2,207.00	
Service & Valve Boxes									
Service Box (Complete)	General	10		27.00	Ea.	24.00	Ea.	24.94	Ea.
Service Box (top & Cover)	Foundries			18.00	Ea.	15.50	Ea.	12.86	Ea.
Service Box (cover only)				6.00	Ea.	5.50	Ea.	5.21	Ea.
Valve Box (complete)				56.00	Ea.	58.00	Ea.	52.30	Ea.
Valve Box tape 2/covers				45.00	Ea.	28.75	Ea.	34.38	Ea.
5 1/4" x 3" riser (less cover)				10.00	Ea.	10.00	Ea.	10.42	Ea.
5 1/4" x 4" riser (less cover)				13.78	Ea.	13.75	Ea.	14.27	Ea.
5 1/4" x 6" riser (less cover)				17.78	Ea.	17.75	Ea.	18.49	Ea.
5 1/4" x 12" riser (less cover)				14.44	Ea.	14.25	Ea.	14.58	Ea.
Total:				208.00		187.50		187.45	

Description	Brand Name	Est. Quantity	Size	VELLANO Unit Cost	Ferguson Unit Cost	HD SUPPLY Unit Cost
Friction Clamps						
	Newman	25	4"	11.72 Ea.	25.00 Ea.	14.16 Ea.
			6"	13.61 Ea.	29.00 Ea.	16.18 Ea.
			8"	16.11 Ea.	34.00 Ea.	18.76 Ea.
			10"	19.44 Ea.	44.00 Ea.	22.92 Ea.
			12"	22.21 Ea.	45.00 Ea.	25.28 Ea.
			14"	27.74 Ea.	150.00 Ea.	94.38 Ea.
			16"	144.96 Ea.	175.00 Ea.	161.80 Ea.
			18"	160.21 Ea.	225.00 Ea.	178.65 Ea.
			20"	217.44 Ea.	250.00 Ea.	242.70 Ea.
Total:				693.44	977.00	774.83
Threaded Rods						
	Newman	25	3/4"x6"	8.28 Ea.	12.00 Ea.	12.18 Ea.
			3/4"x10"	13.80 Ea.	20.00 Ea.	20.30 Ea.
			3/4"	3.00 Ea.	3.40 Ea.	2.26 Ea.
			3/4"x4"	1.99 Ea.	3.40 Ea.	1.62 Ea.
			3/4"	0.43 Ea.	0.55 Ea.	0.36 Ea.
			3/4"	0.14 Ea.	0.34 Ea.	0.20 Ea.
			3/4"	1.10 Ea.	2.25 Ea.	0.86 Ea.
Total:				28.74	41.94	37.78
Mechanical Joint Acc Kits with bolts, glands & rubbers						
	Union Foundry	25	4"	10.10 Ea.	11.00 Ea.	12.24 Ea.
			6"	13.78 Ea.	15.00 Ea.	16.69 Ea.
			8"	15.61 Ea.	17.00 Ea.	18.91 Ea.
			10"	22.50 Ea.	25.00 Ea.	27.26 Ea.
			12"	23.42 Ea.	26.00 Ea.	28.37 Ea.
			14"	36.28 Ea.	43.00 Ea.	42.47 Ea.
			16"	38.57 Ea.	48.00 Ea.	57.13 Ea.
			18"	51.89 Ea.	60.00 Ea.	79.38 Ea.
			20"	72.09 Ea.	80.00 Ea.	152.47 Ea.
Total:				284.24	325.00	434.92
Field Lock Gaskets						
	US Pipe	25	4"	51.79 Ea.	58.00 Ea.	61.33 Ea.
			6"	73.53 Ea.	82.00 Ea.	87.07 Ea.
			8"	99.59 Ea.	111.00 Ea.	117.94 Ea.
			10"	125.22 Ea.	140.00 Ea.	148.27 Ea.
			12"	144.62 Ea.	162.00 Ea.	171.26 Ea.
			14"	262.21 Ea.	265.00 Ea.	341.57 Ea.
			16"	335.36 Ea.	377.00 Ea.	397.13 Ea.
			18"	368.35 Ea.	366.00 Ea.	479.93 Ea.
			20"	425.93 Ea.	425.00 Ea.	554.83 Ea.
Total:				1,886.60	1,986.00	2,359.33
Tees - Hydrant Anchoring						
	Union Foundry	100	10 x 6	185.51 Ea.	202.00 Ea.	151.41 Ea.
			8 x 6	141.89 Ea.	154.00 Ea.	119.25 Ea.
			8 x 8	199.29 Ea.	217.00 Ea.	181.09 Ea.
			10 x 6	185.51 Ea.	202.00 Ea.	151.41 Ea.
			12 x 6	206.63 Ea.	225.00 Ea.	172.19 Ea.
			8 x 8	199.29 Ea.	217.00 Ea.	181.09 Ea.
			10 x 6	185.51 Ea.	202.00 Ea.	151.41 Ea.
			12 x 6	206.63 Ea.	225.00 Ea.	172.19 Ea.
Total:				1,510.26	1,644.00	1,280.04
Couplings - Hymax						
		100	4"	139.50 Ea.	138.00 Ea.	136.59 Ea.
			6"	184.74 Ea.	185.00 Ea.	180.90 Ea.
			8"	208.59 Ea.	208.00 Ea.	204.24 Ea.
			10"	268.33 Ea.	290.00 Ea.	283.36 Ea.
			12"	316.71 Ea.	384.00 Ea.	378.43 Ea.
Total:				1,117.87	1,205.00	1,183.52
Grand Total:				83,951.03	86,472.46	89,930.60